The Directors are pleased to inform you that the Company’s  18,20,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) at listed  on SME platform of BSE Limited on dated October 13,2021. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,66,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Sixty Six Lakh) 

divided into 46,60,000 (Fifty Five Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

Issued, Subscribed and Paid up share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2021 is                     

4,55,80,000 /- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Five lacs Eighty Thousand only ) divided into 4558000 (Fourty Five lacs 

Eighty  Thousand) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each . 

During the year, there has been  change in the share capital of the Company i:e 18,20,000 equity shares of Rs. 

10 each at a premium of Re.1 per shares be alloted on 08th October,2021 to public shareholders through BSE